If the absence exceeds one day, the employee must contact his or her immediate supervisor or the 

on-site administrator each day within the specified time periods except when an employee submits a doctor’s 
note stating the expected duration of the absence. 

Section 6 - No 12-hour employee shall be required to work more than four hundred thirty-two (432) weekend 
hours per year, and no 8-hour or 10-hour employee shall be required to work more than four hundred three 
(403) weekend hours per year. Nurses with twenty-five (25) or more years of service shall not be required to 
work more than three hundred ten (310) weekend hours per year. Notwithstanding the foregoing limitations 
on weekends, a nurse with twenty-five (25) or more years of service may be required to work a greater number